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RAÚL R. LABRADOR 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
SCOTT L. CAMPBELL 
Chief of Energy and Natural Resources Division 
GARRICK L. BAXTER, ISB No. 6301 
KAYLEEN R. RICHTER, ISB No. 11258 
Deputy Attorneys General 
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P.O. Box 83720 
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Telephone: (208) 287-4800 
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kayleen.richter@idwr.idaho.gov 
 
Attorneys for Respondents 
 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF 
 

THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA 
 

CITY OF IDAHO FALLS, CITY OF 
POCATELLO, CITY OF BLISS, CITY OF 
BURLEY, CITY OF CAREY, CITY OF 
DECLO, CITY OF DIETRICH, CITY OF 
GOODING, CITY OF HAZELTON, CITY 
OF HEYBURN, CITY OF JEROME, 
CITY OF PAUL, CITY OF RICHFIELD, 
CITY OF RUPERT, CITY OF 
SHOSHONE, and CITY OF WENDELL, 

Petitioners, 
vs. 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES, and MATHEW WEAVER 
in his capacity as the Director of the Idaho 
Department of Water Resources, 

  Respondents, 
and 
IDAHO GROUND WATER 
APPROPRIATORS INC., A&B 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BURLEY 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER 

Case No. CV01-23-13238 
 
 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 
PARTY 

Electronically Filed
10/26/2023 5:08 PM
Fourth Judicial District, Ada County
Trent Tripple, Clerk of the Court
By: Eric Rowell, Deputy Clerk
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IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE 
CANAL COMPANY, TWIN FALLS 
CANAL COMPANY, AMERICAN 
FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, 
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 
BONNEVILLE-JEFFERSON GROUND 
WATER DISTRICT, and BINGHAM 
GROUNDWATER DISTRICT, 

Intervenors. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
DISTRIBUTION OF WATER TO 
VARIOUS WATER RIGHTS HELD BY 
AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF A&B 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN 
FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, 
BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 
MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 
MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 
NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY, AND 
TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY 

 

 
TO: THE DISTRICT COURT AND THE PARTIES OF RECORD 

Pursuant to I.R.C.P. 84(r) and I.A.R. 7, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 

MATHEW WEAVER, in his capacity as the Director of the Idaho Department of Water 

Resources, hereby substitutes as a party for GARY SPACKMAN, former Director of the 

Idaho Department of Water Resources, who has retired from office.  

DATED this ____ day of October 2023. 
 

STATE OF IDAHO 
      IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
 
 
 
 _________________________________ 
 MATHEW WEAVER  
 Director 
  

 
 

13th

stschohl
Mat Weaver
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DATED this ____ day of October 2023. 
 

STATE OF IDAHO 
      OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
 
 
 _________________________________ 
 GARRICK L. BAXTER  
 Deputy Attorney General 
  

26th

stschohl
Garrick Baxter



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF PARTY – Page 4 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ____ day of October 2023, I caused to be served 
a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Substitution of Party, via iCourt E-File 
and Serve, upon the following: 

Candice M. McHugh 
Chris M. Bromley 
MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC 
cbromley@mchughbromley.com 
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com 
 
Sarah A. Klahn 
Maximilian C. Bricker 
sklahn@somachlaw.com 
mbricker@somachlaw.com 
 
Robert L. Harris 
HOLDEN KIDWELL HAHN & 
CRAPO, PLLC 
efiling@holdenlegal.com 
 
John K. Simpson 
Travis L. Thompson 
MARTEN LAW LLP 
jsimpson@martenlaw.com 
tthompson@martenlaw.com 
 
 

Thomas J. Budge 
Elisheva M. Patterson 
RACINE OLSON, PLLP 
tj@racineolson.com 
elisheva@racineolson.com 
 
W. Kent Fletcher 
FLETCHER LAW OFFICE 
wkf@pmt.org 
 
Dylan Anderson  
DYLAN ANDERSON LAW 
dylan@dylanandersonlaw.com 
 
Skyler C. Johns 
Nathan M. Olsen 
Steven L. Taggart 
OLSEN TAGGART PLLC 
johns@olsentaggart.com 
nolsen@olsentaggart.com 
staggart@olsentaggart.com 
icourt@olsentaggart.com 

 
 

____________________________ 
GARRICK L. BAXTER 
Deputy Attorney General
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